Code VDS

Company name Viet Dragon Securities Corporation

Date 08/12/2022

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

Viet Dragon Securities Corporation reports changes in the number of outstanding voting shares:

No. Contents Before change Change  After change Reason for change

01 Charter capital

(Unit: VND)

1,051,046,650,000 523,430,030,000 1,574,476,680,000

- Stock issuance for dividend

payment.

- Stock issuance for increasing

from the owner’s equity.

- Stock issuance under ESOP.

02 Total number of shares 105,104,665 52,343,003 157,447,668

03 Number of treasury stock   0 0 0

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

105,104,665 52,343,003 157,447,668

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

0 0 0